অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

Assam Public Service Commission

No.30 PSC/DR-55/2/2016-17

Dated Guwahati the 7th October, 2017

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

Assam Public Service Commission

CORRIGENDUM

It is for general information to all concerned that advertisement for the post of District Museum Officer under Directorate of Museums, Assam, Ghy-1, was published vide Assam Public Service Commission Advt. No.10/2017 which appeared in newspaper on 16-09-2017 and now as per Govt. Letter No. CAD.145/2011/63 dated Dispur, the 3rd October 2017, the educational qualification will be as follows instead of earlier advt. published on 16-09-2017.

(i) Educational Qualification:- Please read as "Master Degree in Sanskrit/Archeology/History with Ancient History or MA/MSc in Anthropology and knowledge of Museum Method or MA in Museology with 55% marks (5% marks relaxation for SC/ST/Differently-abled (Physically and visually) categories).

In place of:

"Masters Degree in Sanskrit/Archaeology/History with /Ancient History or MA/MSc in Anthropology with 55% marks and knowledge of Museums Method or MA in Museology" issued vide this Department's earlier letter No. CAD.145/2011/60 dated Dispur the 27th July 2017.

The other terms and conditions will remain same as published in the earlier advertisement. The last date for receipt of application forms is extended upto 31st October 2017.

Sd/-

Under Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22